Manual Swipe Card Reader                     3S4YR-HNR
Low Power, Compact, Manually
Operated Card Reader
■ Low-power CMOS technology
■ Lightweight and compact size
■ Stable operation with card swipe speed
within a range of 10 to 120 cm/second
■ Solder pad or connector on PCB for
customizing cable harness
■ Current save mode
■ TTL-compatible interface
Ordering Information
Note: Contact your Omron representative for other configurations.
Magnetic Tracks Supported (R, R/W)
1 2 3 Center JIS II Enclosure I/O Color Part Number
R R R — — Enclosed Connector Ivory 3S4YR-HNR1
R R R — — Open (no cover) Connector Ivory 3S4YR-HNR1-01
— R — — R Open (no cover) Connector Ivory 3S4YR-HNR24-002
R — — — — Enclosed Solder pad Ivory 3S4YR-HNR3
R — — — — Open (no cover) Solder pad Ivory 3S4YR-HNR3-01
— R — — — Enclosed Solder pad Ivory 3S4YR-HNR4
— R — — — Open (no cover) Solder pad Ivory 3S4YR-HNR4-01
— R — — — Open (no cover) Connector Ivory 3S4YR-HNR4-002
— R — — — Enclosed Connector Ivory 3S4YR-HNR4-102
Single track (1, 2, or 3) — — Enclosed Solder pad Ivory 3S4YR-HNR4U
Single track (1, 2, or 3) — — Open (no cover) Solder pad Ivory 3S4YR-HNR4U-01
— — R — — Enclosed Solder pad Ivory 3S4YR-HNR5
— — R — — Open (no cover) Solder pad Ivory 3S4YR-HNR5-01
R R — — — Enclosed Solder pad Ivory 3S4YR-HNR6
R R — — — Open (no cover) Solder pad Ivory 3S4YR-HNR6-01
R R — — — Open (no cover) Connector Ivory 3S4YR-HNR6-002
R R — — — Enclosed Connector Ivory 3S4YR-HNR6-102
— R R — — Enclosed Solder pad Ivory 3S4YR-HNR7
— R R — — Open (no cover) Solder pad Ivory 3S4YR-HNR7-01
— R R — — Open (no cover) Connector Ivory 3S4YR-HNR7-002
— R R — — Enclosed Connector Ivory 3S4YR-HNR7-102
R R R — — Enclosed Connector Black 3S4YR-HNR1N
R R R — — Open (no cover) Connector Black 3S4YR-HNR1N-01
— R — — — Enclosed Connector Black 3S4YR-HNR4N
— R — — — Open (no cover) Connector Black 3S4YR-HNR4N-01
R R — — — Enclosed Connector Black 3S4YR-HNR6N
R R — — — Open (no cover) Connector Black 3S4YR-HNR6N-01
— R R — — Enclosed Connector Black 3S4YR-HNR7N
— R R — — Open (no cover) Connector Black 3S4YR-HNR7N-01
1
3S4YR-HNR 3S4YR-HNR
2
Engineering Data
■ OUTPUT CIRCUIT DIAGRAM
Part number 3S4YR-HNR
Recommended card type Magnetic card ISO 7810, 7811/1-5, 7812, 7813
Recording method FM decoding (F2F)
Card feeding speed 10 to 120 cm/sec (4 to 47 in/sec)
Service life of magnetic head 300,000 passes min.